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Well Name:   SAN JUAN 32-8 UNIT #34M

Report Printed:   9/9/2020www.peloton.com

Current Schematic

API / UWI

3004533113
Surface Legal Location

022-031N-008W-I
Field Name

MV/DK COM
Route

0406
State/Province

NEW MEXICO
Well Configuration Type

Vertical
Ground Elevation (ft)

6,526.00
Original KB/RT Elevation (ft)

6,539.00
KB-Ground Distance (ft)

13.00
KB-Casing Flange Distance (ft) KB-Tubing Hanger Distance (ft)

Vertical, Original Hole, 9/9/2020 3:06:54 PM

MD (ftKB)

13.1

206.0

235.2

828.1

2,407.2

2,863.8

2,871.4

3,399.9

3,675.9

3,695.9

3,740.2

4,237.9

5,246.1

5,398.9

5,450.1

5,606.0

5,899.9

6,146.0

7,794.0

7,879.9

7,971.1

7,980.3

8,000.0

8,011.5

8,061.0

8,115.2

8,145.0

8,149.0

TVD 
(ftKB) Vertical schematic (actual)

NACIMIENTO (final)
OJO ALAMO (final)
KIRTLAND (final)

FRUITLAND COAL (final)

PICTURED CLIFFS (final)
LEWIS (final)

HUERFINITO BENTENITE (final)
CHACRA (final)

CLIFF HOUSE (final)
MASSIVE CLIFF HOUSE (final)

MENEFEE (final)

POINT LOOKOUT (final)

MANCOS (final)
UPPER GALLUP (final)
GREENHORN (final)
GRANEROS (final)
TWO WELLS (final)

PAGUATE (final)

CUBERO (final)

ENCINAL (final)

3; Production; 4 1/2 in; 4.00 in; 13.00 ftKB; 
Slick; 8,147.00 ftKB

PERF - DAKOTA; 7,936.00-8,096.00; 
10/18/2006

Mule Shoe Guide; 2 3/8 in; 8,011.40 ftKB; 
8,011.70 ftKB

Profile Nipple; 2 3/8 in; 8,010.55 ftKB; 
8,011.40 ftKB

Tubing; 2 3/8 in; 4.70 lb/ft; J-55; 7,980.27 
ftKB; 8,010.55 ftKB

Tubing Pup Joint; 2 3/8 in; 4.70 lb/ft; J-55; 
7,978.27 ftKB; 7,980.27 ftKB

PERF - MESAVERDE; 5,606.00-6,132.00; 
10/19/2006

PERF - MESAVERDE; 5,246.00-5,552.00; 
10/19/2006

Tubing; 2 3/8 in; 4.70 lb/ft; J-55; 13.00 ftKB; 
7,978.27 ftKB

2; Intermediate; 7 in; 6.46 in; 13.00 ftKB; 11 
Centralizers, 6 Turbolizers, Cement staging 

tool; 3,740.00 ftKB

1; Surface; 9 5/8 in; 9.00 in; 13.04 ftKB; 
PJSM WITH RIG CREW AND CASING 

CREW. RU CASING CREW. RUN 5 
JOINTS OF 9 5/8, 32.3, H-40, ST&C 

CASING. SHOE AT 235 FT. 
CENTRALIZERS AT 224, 147 104, AND 60 

FT. CASING RAN TO BOTTOM.; 235.24 
ftKB

Production Casing Cement (plug); 8,115.00-8,149.00; 9/14/2006

Production Casing Cement (plug); 8,115.00-8,147.00; 9/14/2006; LEAD W/20BBLSCHEMWASH, FOLLOWED
W/5BBLS H20, PUMP 480 SX 50:50 TYPE V POZ W/2.0%BENTONITE, 3.5 #/SX PHENOSEAL FINE, 0.20%
CFR-3, 0.1% HR-5 0.8%HALAD-9. (13.1PPG, 1.45 YIELD) PLUG BUMPED DISPLACED W/127 BBLS, 25#
SUGAR IN 1ST 10 BBLS. PLUG BUMPED 1,580PSI,  FLOATS HELD. TIME 13:00HRS.

Hydraulic Frac-Other; 10/19/2006; FRAC THE DAKOTA ZONE: (7,936'-8,096)

TEST LINES TO 5,000 PSI. SET POP OFF AT 4,500 PSI. BROKE DOWN THE DAKOTA ZONE AT 3.3 B/M at
2,960 PSI. PUMPED MAX RATE 10.0 B/M @ 2,100 PSI. PUMPED 32 BBL KCL.

PUMPED 420 GAL OF 15% HCL ACID @ 6.2 B/M @ 1,800 PSI. FRAC THE DAKOTA WITH SLICKWATER @
36.0 TO 55.4 B/M WITH 36014 LB. 20/40 TLC. RAN SURFACTANT AT .5 GAL/ 1000 GALLONS. FRICTION
REDUCER AT 1.5 GAL/ 1000 GALLONS. RAN 120 BBL FLUID FLUSH.

AVERAGE RATE.49.8 B/M, AVERAGE PRESSURE 3,255 PSI. PUMPED 2,432 CLEAN FLUID BBL. MAX SAND
CONC. 2.3 PPG

Hydraulic Frac-Other; 10/19/2006; FRAC THE POINT LOOKOUT ZONES: (5,606'-6,132')

TEST FRAC EQUIPMENT 5,300 PSI. SET POP OFF AT 4,500 PSI. SET PUMP TRIPS to 4,300 PSI.

START ACID STAGE AS FOLLOWS:
PUMP 420 GALS of 15% HCL ACID @ 5.1 B/M @ 2,992 PSI. BD @ 3,400 PSI. FRAC THE POINT LOOK
OUT ZONE WITH 60 Q SLICKFOAM @ 50.0 to 54.4 BPM with 99,506 Lbs.of 20/40 Brady sand. Ran Friction
reducer (B-145) at 1.7 gal/ 1000 gallons. Surfactant (F-103) at 1 gal/ 1000 gallons. Foamer (F-104) at 3.0 gal/
1000 gallons.  
Total N2 for job: 1,163,000 Scf. Pumped 86.0 Bbl fluid flush.

Average rate: 50.0 Bpm. Average pressure: 2,628 Psi. Max pressure: 3,966 Psi.
Max sand concentration: 1.6 PSA. ISIP: 0 Psi. 5 minute: 0 Psi. Frac gradient ..336 Psi/ft.
Fluid to recover (breakdown, acid and frac:1,199  Bbls).

Production Casing Cement; 3,400.00-8,149.00; 9/14/2006

Hydraulic Frac-Other; 10/19/2006; Frac THE CLIFFHOUSE/ MENEFEE ZONES: (5246'-5,552')

START ACID STAGE AS FOLLOWS:
PUMP 420 GALS OF 15% HCL ACID @ 6.0 B/M @ 2,446.0 PSI, BD @ 2,446 PSI. FRAC THE CH/MN ZONES
WITH 60 Q SLICKFOAM  50.0 to 53.9 BPM WITH 108,845 LBS. of 20/40 BRADY SAND. RAN FRICTION  
REDUCER (B-145) AT 1.00 GAL/ 1000 GALLONS. SURFACTANT (F-103) AT 1 GAL/ 1000 GALLONS. FOAMER
(F-104) AT 3.0 GAL/ 1000 GALLONS.
TOTAL N2 FOR JOB: 1,299,000 Scf. PUMPED 78 BBL N2 SLICK FOAM FLUSH.

AVERAGE RATE: 50.0 B/M. AVERAGE PRESSURE: 2,384.0 Psi. MAX : 2,680 PSI.
MAX SAND CONCENTRATION: 1.6 PSA. ISIP: 1,269.0 Psi. 5 MINUTE: 1,130.0 PSI. FRAC GRADIENT.506
PSI/FT.  
FLUID TO RECOVER (BREAKDOWN, ACID AND FRAC: 1,211 BBL).

Production Casing Cement; 2,500.00-8,147.00; 9/14/2006; LEAD W/20BBLSCHEMWASH, FOLLOWED
W/5BBLS H20, PUMP 480 SX 50:50 TYPE V POZ W/2.0%BENTONITE, 3.5 #/SX PHENOSEAL FINE, 0.20%
CFR-3, 0.1% HR-5 0.8%HALAD-9. (13.1PPG, 1.45 YIELD) PLUG BUMPED DISPLACED W/127 BBLS, 25#
SUGAR IN 1ST 10 BBLS. PLUG BUMPED 1,580PSI,  FLOATS HELD. TIME 13:00HRS.

Intermediate Casing Cement; 2,868.89-3,750.00; 9/10/2006; CEMENT 1ST STAGE OF 7" CASING. PUMPED 30
BBLS OF GELLED WATER FOLLOWED BY 5 BBLS OF FRESH WATER. CEMENT WITH 245 SACKS OF 13.5
PPG CEMENT, 1.33 YIELD, 5.52 GAL/SX. PUMP 58 BBLS OF SLURRY. DISPLACED WITH 50 BBLS OF
FRESH WATER FOLOWED BY 99 BBLS OF MUD. PLUG BUMPED, HELD, OPENED STAGE TOOL AND
CIRCULATED25 BBLS OF GOOD CEMENT TO SURFACE.

Intermediate Casing Cement (plug); 2,864.00-3,750.00; 9/10/2006; CEMENT 1ST STAGE OF 7" CASING.
PUMPED 30 BBLS OF GELLED WATER FOLLOWED BY 5 BBLS OF FRESH WATER. CEMENT WITH 245
SACKS OF 13.5 PPG CEMENT, 1.33 YIELD, 5.52 GAL/SX. PUMP 58 BBLS OF SLURRY. DISPLACED WITH 50
BBLS OF FRESH WATER FOLOWED BY 99 BBLS OF MUD. PLUG BUMPED, HELD, OPENED STAGE TOOL
AND CIRCULATED25 BBLS OF GOOD CEMENT TO SURFACE.

Cement; 13.00-2,868.90; 9/10/2006; PJSM CEMENT 2ND STAGE OF 7" CASING. CEMENT WITH 375 SACKS
OF 11.5 CEMENT. 2.88 YIELD, 14.6 GAL/SK MIX WATER(173.65 BBLS). TAIL IN W/50 SK 50/50 POZ 5.76
GAL/SK  (11.58 BBLS) , DISPLACED WITH 115.9 BBLS OF FRESH WATER. BUMPED PLUG AND CLOSED DV
AT 2436 PSI. 63 BBLS OF GOOD CEMENT TO SURFACE. PLUG DOWN 05:43 RD CEMENTERS, CLEAN
CEMENT OUT OF BOP

Surface Casing Cement (plug); 206.00-242.00; 9/5/2006; PUMPED 150 SACKS OF CLASS G CEMENT. 3%
CACL2, 1/4 PPS CELLOFLAKE. CEMENT YIELD AT 1.18  FT3, 15.6 PPG, 5.20 GAL/SX MIX WATER. PUMPED
32 BBLS OF CEMENT, DISPLACED WITH 15 BBLS OF FRESH WATER. 50 PSI, SHUT HEAD IN. CIRCULATED
19 BBLS GOOD CEMENT BACK TO SURFACE. PLUG DOWN  @ 10:30

Surface Casing Cement; 13.00-242.00; 9/5/2006; PUMPED 150 SACKS OF CLASS G CEMENT. 3% CACL2, 1/4
PPS CELLOFLAKE. CEMENT YIELD AT 1.18  FT3, 15.6 PPG, 5.20 GAL/SX MIX WATER. PUMPED 32 BBLS OF
CEMENT, DISPLACED WITH 15 BBLS OF FRESH WATER. 50 PSI, SHUT HEAD IN. CIRCULATED 19 BBLS
GOOD CEMENT BACK TO SURFACE. PLUG DOWN  @ 10:30
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